FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)



LET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

<u> </u>	90/42		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please reco	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
MicroProse Software, Inc.	Name: Imperial Bank		
2490 Mariner Square Loop Alameda, California 94501	Street Address: 226 Airport Parkway		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation	City: San Jose State: CA ZIP 95110 ☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Other	☐ Association General Partnership		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Other California state-chartered bank		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of Trademark Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment).		
Execution Date: Dated as of July 22, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 14969			
A. Trademark Application Serial Nos.:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):		
See Schedule II attached hereto.	See Schedule I attached hereto.		
Additional numbers attached? ■ Yes □ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 56		
Name: Joni Gok	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 1,415.00		
Firm: Cooley Godward LLP Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, 20th Floor	■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: San Francisco State: CA ZIP 94111			
/18/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000070 1496900 \	8. Deposit account number: Currently Not Applicable		
FC:481 40.00 OP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached hereto is a true and correct original of the document described in Item 3 above.			
Joulit	8-17-98		
Joni Gok	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE I

U.S. TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
AIRBORNE RANGER	1,496,900	07/19/88
ATAC-THE SECRET WAR	1,800,176	10/19/93
COMMAND HQ	1,676,390	02/18/92
COVERT ACTION	1,684,850	04/28/92
DARKLANDS	1,773,732	05/25/93
F-15 STRIKE EAGLE	1,440,695	05/26/87
F117 A	1,731 ,283	11/10/92
F-117A STEALTH FIGHTER 2.0	1,781,552	07/13/93
FLAMES OF FREEDOM	1,766,813	04/20/93
GLOBAL CONQUEST A GAME OF STRATEGY AND EXPLORATION BY DAN BUNTEN	1,764,648	04/13/93
GREENS-THE ULTIMATE 3-D GOLF	1,755 ,50 8	03/02/93
GUNSHIP	1,444,285	06/23/87
GUNSHIP 2000	1,73 7,709	12/01/92
HYPERSPEED	1,7 63,745	04/06/93
JUMP JET	1,802,859	11/02/93
KNIGHTS OF THE SKY	1,683,461	04/14/92
LABYRINTH A	1,523,661	02/07/89
LIGHTSPEED INTERSELLAR ACTION & ADVENTURE	1,669,012	12/17/91
MASTERS OF STRATEGY SERIES	1,758,488	03/16/93
MICROPLAY SOFTWARE	1,757,002	03/09/93
M1 TANK PLATOON	1,727,821	10/27/92
MICROPROSE	1,711,906	09/01/92
MPS	1,504 ,990	09/20/88
MPS LABS	1,696,245	06/23/92
NIGHTHAWK F-117A STEALTH FIGHTER	1,738, 45 5	12/08/92
PIRATESI	1,483, 645	04/05/88
PROJECT STEALTH FIGHTER	1,512,865	11/15/88
RED STORM RISING ^{1/}	1,503,156	09/06/88
SEA ROGUE AN INTERNATIONAL QUEST FOR SUNKEN TREASURE	1,779,756	06/29/93
SID MEIER'S CIVILIZATION	1,784,913	07/27/93
SID MEIER'S RAILROAD TYCOON	1,743,313	12/29/92
SILENT SERVICE THE SUBMARINE SIMULATION	1,429,419	02/17/87
SILENT SERVICE II	1,673,035	01/21/92
SWORD OF THE SAMURAL	1,683,073	04/14/92
WORLD CIRCUIT THE GRAND PRIX RACE SIMULATION	1,755,507	03/02/93
XF 5700 MANTIS	1,786,877	08/10/93

BPHPA1\2RP\0025470.WP

 $[\]frac{1}{2}$ /Jointly owned with Jack Ryan Enterprises, Ltd. and Larry Bond.

SCHEDULE II

PENDING U.S. TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.
ACROSS THE RHINE	74/310,607
AIR SUPERIORITY	74/139,371
BARNSTORMING	747194,241
BLOODNET	74/358,568
CHALLENGE OF THE FIVE REALMS	74/271,479
DR. FLOYD'S DESKTOPS TOYS	74/342,985
F-22	74/159,039
F-22 ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY FIGHTER	74/159,041
F-22 LIGHTNING 2	74/160,236
FLYING FORTESS B-17	74/278,957
OPERATION DESERT STORM	74/131,199
P-51 MUSTANG	74/160,196
REX NUBULAR AND THE COSMIC GENDER BENDER	74/314,951
SNARK HUNT	74/342,984
SPECIAL FORCES	74/357,131
SUBWAR 2050	74/399,516
TASK FORCE 1942 SURFACE NAVAL ACTION IN THE SOUTH PACIFIC	74/278,976
THE LEGACY REALM OF TERROR	74/314,949
WALLOP!	74/342,982
WEB SPINNERS	74/342,983

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant: Marks:

MicroProse Software, Inc. See Attached Exhibit A

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, MICROPROSE SOFTWARE, INC., a Maryland corporation ("Debtor"), having its principal offices at 2490 Mariner Square Loop, Alameda, California 94501, has adopted, used or had an intent-to-use the trademarks listed in the attached *Schedules I and II*, now registered or in the process of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Debtor entered into a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 30, 1993 (the "Security Agreement"), with IMPERIAL BANK ("Lender"), the original of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 14, 1994, at Reel 1100, Frame 0138;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to Debtor, any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks or trademark applications which are described more fully on *Schedules I and II*, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of this _____ day of July, 1998.

IMPERIAL BANK

Sam Bhaumik

Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE I

U.S. TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
AIRBORNE RANGER	1,496,900	07/19/88
ATAC-THE SECRET WAR	1,800,176	10/19/93
COMMAND HQ	1,676,390	02/18/92
COVERT ACTION	1,684,850	04/28/92
DARKLANDS	1,773,732	05/25/93
F-15 STRIKE EAGLE	1,440,695	05/26/87
F117 A	1,731,283	11/10/92
F-117A STEALTH FIGHTER 2.0	1,781,552	07/13/93
FLAMES OF FREEDOM	1,766,813	04/20/93
GLOBAL CONQUEST A GAME OF STRATEGY AND EXPLORATION BY DAN BUNTEN	1,764,648	04/13/93
GREENS-THE ULTIMATE 3-D GOLF	1,755, 508	03/02/93
GUNSHIP	1,444,285	06/23/87
GUNSHIP 2000	1,73 7,709	12/01/92
HYPERSPEED	1,763,745	04/06/93
JUMP JET	1,802,8 59	11/02/93
KNIGHTS OF THE SKY	1 ,683,461	04/14/92
LABYRINTH A	1,523,661	02/07/89
LIGHTSPEED INTERSELLAR ACTION & ADVENTURE	1,669,012	12/17/91
MASTERS OF STRATEGY SERIES	1,758,488	03/16/93
MICROPLAY SOFTWARE	1,757,002	03/09/93
M1 TANK PLATOON	1,727,821	10/27/92
MICROPROSE	1,711,906	09/01/92
MPS	1,504 ,990	09/20/88
MPS LABS	1,696,245	06/23/92
NIGHTHAWK F-117A STEALTH FIGHTER	1,738,455	12/08/92
PIRATESI	1,483, 645	04/05/88
PROJECT STEALTH FIGHTER	1,512,865	11/15/88
RED STORM RISING ^{1/}	1,503,156	09/06/88
SEA ROGUE AN INTERNATIONAL QUEST FOR SUNKEN TREASURE	1,779,756	06/29/93
SID MEIER'S CIVILIZATION	1,784,913	07/27/93
SID MEIER'S RAILROAD TYCOON	1,743,313	12/29/92
SILENT SERVICE THE SUBMARINE SIMULATION	1,429,419	02/17/87
SILENT SERVICE II	1,673,035	01/21/92
SWORD OF THE SAMURAI	1,683,073	04/14/92
WORLD CIRCUIT THE GRAND PRIX RACE SIMULATION	1,755,507	03/02/93
XF 5700 MANTIS	1,786,877	08/10/93

BPHPA1\2RP\0025470.WP

 $[\]frac{1}{2}$ / Jointly owned with Jack Ryan Enterprises, Ltd. and Larry Bond.

SCHEDULE II

PENDING U.S. TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.
ACROSS THE RHINE	74/310,607
AIR SUPERIORITY	74/139,371
BARNSTORMING	74/194,241
BLOODNET	74/358,568
CHALLENGE OF THE FIVE REALMS	74/271,479
DR. FLOYD'S DESKTOPS TOYS	74/342,985
F-22	74/159,039
F-22 ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY FIGHTER	74/159,041
F-22 LIGHTNING 2	74/160,236
FLYING FORTESS B-17	74/278,957
OPERATION DESERT STORM	74/131,199
P-51 MUSTANG	74/160,196
REX NUBULAR AND THE COSMIC GENDER BENDER	74/314,951
SNARK HUNT	74/342,984
SPECIAL FORCES	74/357,131
SUBWAR 2050	74/399,516
TASK FORCE 1942 SURFACE NAVAL ACTION IN THE SOUTH PACIFIC	74/278,976
THE LEGACY REALM OF TERROR	74/314,949
WALLOP!	74/342,982
WEB SPINNERS	74/342,983

BPHPA1\2RP\0025524.WP